

Child's full name:		
Child's age:		
School:		
Parent/guardian full name:	 	
Parent/guardian contact number:	 	
Parent/guardian signature:		

ABOUT THE COMPETITION

Campbelltown City Council's 2024 Christmas Tree Lighting Colouring In Competition is open to children aged 12 years and under who reside in the Campbelltown local government area.

The winner of the competition will be selected by a judging panel.

The winner will accompany the Mayor of Campbelltown onstage at the Christmas Tree Lighting event on Friday 29 November and will assist with the lighting of Campbelltown's 8 metre tall Christmas Tree.

Artworks may be published on Campbelltown Council's website and/or social media platforms. Artworks will be reproduced for display within selected businesses in the Campbelltown CBD. Information about where the displays can be viewed will be shared via Council's website and social media platforms.

IMPORTANT DATES

- The competition opens on Saturday 12 October 2024.
- Entries are due by **Sunday 10 November 2024**. Late entries will not be accepted.
- The winner will be notified via telephone by Friday 22 November 2024.
- The winner must attend Campbelltown's Christmas Tree Lighting event on **Friday 29 November 2024**.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- Entries are limited to one (1) entry per person.
- Entries are only open to children residing in the Campbelltown local government area.
- Each entry must include the following:
- Child's full name, age and school
- Parent/guardian name and contact phone number
- Parent/guardian signature as consent for entry into the competition.

SUBMITTING YOUR ENTRY

- Please ensure your entry form is completed in full.
- To submit your entry, please take a photo or scan your completed artwork and email a copy to civic.events@campbelltown.nsw.gov.au or alternatively post your entry to Att: Civic Events PO Box 57 CAMPBELLTOWN NSW 2560.
- Please name your file according to the format: name, age, school (e.g. Mark7yoCampbelltownPublic).

